# Hennepin County, Minnesota

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0005 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 12/29/2023 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/2/2024 Final action: 1/2/2024

Title: Bid Award CM00001132 with Bridge Tower OpCo, LLC dba Finance & Commerce, Inc. for Publication

of Official Matter with Hennepin County, 01/01/24-12/31/24, NTE \$141,002

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass

#### **Item Description:**

Bid Award CM00001132 with Bridge Tower OpCo, LLC dba Finance & Commerce, Inc. for Publication of Official Matter with Hennepin County, 01/01/24-12/31/24, NTE \$141,002

#### Resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, the bid award CM00001132 with Bridge Tower OpCo, LLC dba Finance & Commerce, Inc. for Publication of Official Matter within Hennepin County during the period of January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024 in the amount not to exceed \$141,002, be approved; that the Chair of the Board be authorized to sign the contract on behalf of the county; and that the Controller be authorized to disburse funds as directed.

### Background:

MN Statute 375.12 requires that the county board, at the first regular session in January each year, award a contract for publication of its official proceedings. Additional state statutes require publication of official matter such as the annual financial statement, list of delinquent property taxes, and other public notices.

Sealed bids for the contract were opened on October 24, 2023, and Bridge Tower OpCo, LLC dba Finance & Commerce, Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid.

Recommendation from County Administrator: Recommend Approval